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ASSOCIATION OF MEDICAL BIOCHEMISTS OF INDIA 
 

EXECUTIVE BODY 2021-2022 
Meeting held on 4th December 2021  

 
 

 Name  AMBI No Contact No email id 

Head Office Dr V Govindraju KA/01 9945501292 drvgovindaraju@gmail.com 

Secretary General Dr Shanthi Naidu K AP/08 9100945951 naidukambi@gmail.com 

President Dr Navjot Kaur PB/04 9815500831 navbajwa.kaur@gmail.com 

President Elect Dr Prashant V KA/208 9740400007 prashantv@jssuni.edu.in 

Vice President Dr Eli Mohapatra OR/39 8518881722 elimohapatra2011@gmail.com 

Honorary Secretary Dr Jasbinder Kaur CH/01 9646121532 jasbinderkaur.ambi@yahoo.com 

Joint Secretary Dr Anitha Devanath KA/2017/321 9900144602 anitha.d@stjohns.in 

Joint Secretary Dr A Pullaiah TS/2015/49 09963110722 pullaiahakine@gmail.com 

National Coordinator Dr Shivani Jaswal CH/02 9646121535 shivanirishiraj@yahoo.co.in 

Treasurer Dr Anila Sushma AP/293 9703656086 anila.sushma@gmail.com 

Editor in Chief IJMB Dr Anju Jain DL/23 9811519290 dranjujain57@gmail.com 

 
 

   

 
Zonal Representatives 

 Name  AMBI No Contact No Email ID 

North Dr Himanshu Nagpal HR/18 09896091633 dhvn25@gmail.com 

South Dr Prashant V KA/208 9740400007 prashantv@jssuni.edu.in 

East Dr M K Mandal OR/4 09437080136 manmathk.mandal@gmail.com 

West Dr Ramesh Pradhan GJ/2014/61 09537729720 romu11@rediffmail.com 

Centre Dr Eli Mohapatra OR/39 8518881722 elimohapatra2011@gmail.com 
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State Representatives    

State Name AMBI No. Contact no Email 

NORTH 

Delhi Dr Rajeev Goyal HR/2018/68 8191861234 docrajeev@gmail.com 

Haryana Dr Ashuma Sachdeva HR/19 8708746678 ashuma03@gmail.com 

Punjab Dr Rinchu Loomba PB/36 9855601410 rinchuloomba@gmail.com 

Chandigarh Dr Seema Gupta CH/12 9646121661 dr.seemasingla@yahoo.com 

Himachal Pradesh Dr Rachna Mehandiratta HP/2016/03 9418459039 rachna_mehandiratta@yahoo.com 

Jammu Kashmir Dr Rachna Sabharwal JK/2014/03 9419112817 rachnasabharwal71@gmail.com 

Uttarakhand Dr Manisha Naithani MH/18 8475000296 naithanimanisha@gmail.com 

Uttar Pradesh Dr Kalpana Singh UP/3 9891727925 
 

kalpanasinghdr@gmail.com 

EAST 

Assam Dr Shakiba Shah AS/2019/100 7086967236 drshakibashah@gmail.com 

Bihar Dr Ravi Shekhar AP/301 7091022702 ravishekhar1974@yahoo.com 

West Bengal Dr Indranil Basu WB/2014/115 9167389017 indranil911basu@gmail.com 

Orissa Dr Nirupama Devi OR/16 9642713813 nirupamadevi1969@yahoo.co.in 

Arunachal Pradesh Dr Polina Baruah AS/12 8787885214 polinabaruah05@gmail.com 

Manipur 

Tripura -Mizoram 

Meghalaya 

WEST 

Gujarat Dr.Chandrakant 
P.Kamariya 

GJ/13 9974704287 drkamariya@gmail.com 

Maharashtra Dr Mehgna Padwal MH/20 9822601149 meghanapadwal76@gmail.com 

Rajasthan Dr Harjeet Singh RJ/4 9782888214 drharjeetsingh26@gmail.com 

Goa -    
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State Name AMBI No. Contact no email 

South 

Andhra Pradesh Dr MM Suchitra AP/119 9441473388 suchitra.n@rediffmail.com 

Telangana Dr Narender TS/2015/38 9394218894 narender.gaddam3@gmail.com 

Karnataka Dr Ashakiran S KA/22 9342187501 ashes27@rediffmail.com 

Kerela Dr Gayathri G Nair KL/2021/123 9496354505 gayathriraichur@gmail.com 
 

Tamil Nadu Dr MP Saravanan TN/16 9443001629 maduraipandiansaravanan@gmail.com 

Puducherry Dr S Vinod Babu TN/162 9994222172 drvinodbabu@gmail.com 

Central 

Madhya Pradesh -    

Jharkhand Dr Neelam Mehta BR/06 9234511200 drnmehta@tatasteel.com 

Chhattisgarh Dr Piyush Bhargava CG/2015/12 9981069099 ptpiyushbhargava@gmail.com 


